Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gilchrist & Soames, LLC	t & Soames, LLC 10/05/2007		LIMITED LIABILITY
Glicillist & Coallies, E20		10/00/2007	COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilchrist & Soames, Inc.		
Street Address:	1535 E Naomi Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1350		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46203		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1162380	GILCHRIST & SOAMES		
Registration Number:	2017167	GILCHRIST & SOAMES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38762-69

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

Signature: //susan zablocki// TRADEMARK

900091332 REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0400

7.1162581

)T \$65.0

Date:	11/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Assignment to Gilchrist & Soam	es Inc#page2.tif es Inc#page3.tif	
source=TM Assignment to Gilchrist & Soames Inc#nage5 tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of October 5, 2007, ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Gilchrist & Soames, LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Gilchrist & Soames, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 14, 2007 ("Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the assets, properties and rights pertaining to the Business as defined in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names, logos, slogans and corporate names (and applications and registrations thereto) relating to the Business, including, without limitation, the United States and Canada trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assignor's rights in the Marks.

Assigner shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitations, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

K&E 12132705.1

If Assignee is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified herein, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as the Assignor's agent and attorney in fact, which appointment is coupled with an interest, to act for and on the Assignor's behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

* * * * *

K&E 12132705.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	•		GILCINGS1 6	COOMMED, LI	10	
			By: Name: Title:	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF)) SS.		,		
COUNTY OF) 33.				•
On this personally appeared evidence to be the pe executed the same in entity up on behalf o	erson whose name his authorized cap	is subscr	ibed to the within d that by his sign	oroved to me on instrument and ature on the inst	Notary Publi the basis of satis acknowledged t rument the perso	factory hat he
	i which the person		soutou ine metu.		ny hand and offi	cial seal.
·				Notary Publi	c	
			By: Name: Peter Bo Title: Vice Pro	oylan (c.	
STATE OF CALIF)) SS.)				
On this <u>28</u> personally appeared evidence to be the pe executed the same in entity up on behalf of	rson whose name i his authorized cap	_A N s subscri acity, an	bed to the within d that by his signa	roved to me on instrument and ature on the inst	the basis of satis acknowledged th	factory nat he
Z FUE ZE	DIANE D'ANGELO Commission # 157566 Notary Public - Califorr San Francisco Count Comm. Expires May 2,	nka <u>Š</u> V K		WITNESS n Notary Public	ny hand and office	cial seal.

{US Trademark Assignment}

IN WITNESS WHER executed by their duly authorized repres			ignee have caused this A	ssignment to be
	J. J	0	& SOAMES, JALC	
	•	By: Name: Dev	- Anderson	_
STATE OF Underson COUNTY OF Marion On this Hay of Udabu personally appeared Durin Andu evidence to be the person whose name is executed the same in his authorized cap	is subscri	ibed to the within	n instrument and acknowle	edged that he
entity up on behalf of which the person	acted, ex	kecuted the instr	WITNESS my hand a	and official seal. 1. McLeelly
			& SOAMES, INC.	
		By: Name: Title:		
STATE OF)) SS.)			
On this day of personally appeared evidence to be the person whose name i executed the same in his authorized cap entity up on behalf of which the person	s subscri acity, an	ibed to the withind that by his sign	nature on the instrument th	of satisfactory edged that he
•			WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
·			Notary Public	

{US Trademark Assignment}

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Country
AQUA LIME	3139632	6/9/06	U.S.A.
LONDON COLLECTION	3138907	9/5/06	U.S.A.
SKY BLUE	3272917	7/31/07	U.S.A.
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	1162380	7/28/81	U.S.A.
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	2017167	11/19/96	U.S.A.

Mark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Country
GILCHRIST & SOAMES	TMA 403965	10/23/92	Canada

K&E 12132705.1

RECORDED: 11/07/2007